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SUMMARY 44,935,000.00 33,000.00 44,968,000.00 44,935,000.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00 44,968,000.00 8,911,199.91 9,794,678.04 10,328,450.14 0.00 29,034,328.09 8,356,472.31 9,547,896.91 7,782,353.43 0.00 25,686,722.65 0.00 15,933,671.91 0.00 3,347,605.44

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 24,106,503.07 0.00 15,737,876.13 3,152,620.8042,997,000.000.0042,997,000.00 42,997,000.00 8,317,311.93 9,198,247.56 9,743,564.38 0.007,197,535.838,951,466.437,957,500.81 0.0042,997,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 27,259,123.87

Personnel
Services

17,367,886.90 0.00 2,942,753.24 446,359.8620,757,000.000.0020,757,000.00 20,757,000.00 5,434,824.42 7,043,952.10 5,335,470.24 0.005,298,802.636,994,070.975,075,013.30 0.0020,757,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 17,814,246.76

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 14,232,724.73 0.00 1,008,854.98 398,651.2915,640,231.00(516,769.00)16,157,000.00 15,640,231.00 4,793,785.45 4,963,542.57 4,874,048.00 0.004,837,391.754,933,156.184,462,176.80 0.0016,157,000.00 0.00(516,769.00) 0.00 0.00 14,631,376.02

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 14,232,724.73 0.00 1,008,854.98 398,651.2915,640,231.00(516,769.00)16,157,000.00 15,640,231.00 4,793,785.45 4,963,542.57 4,874,048.00 0.004,837,391.754,933,156.184,462,176.80 0.0016,157,000.00 0.00(516,769.00) 0.00 0.00 14,631,376.02

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 16,157,000.00 (516,769.00) 15,640,231.00 16,157,000.00 (516,769.00) 0.00 0.00 15,640,231.00 4,793,785.45 4,963,542.57 4,874,048.00 0.00 4,462,176.8014,631,376.02 4,933,156.18 4,837,391.75 0.00 14,232,724.73 0.00 1,008,854.98 0.00 398,651.29

Other Compensation 5010200000 2,878,804.00 0.00 1,845,165.00 0.004,723,969.00513,969.004,210,000.00 4,723,969.00 556,750.00 1,975,304.00 346,750.00 0.00346,750.001,975,304.00556,750.00 0.004,210,000.00 0.00513,969.00 0.00 0.00 2,878,804.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 630,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00780,000.0012,000.00768,000.00 780,000.00 210,000.00 210,000.00 210,000.00 0.00210,000.00210,000.00210,000.00 0.00768,000.00 0.0012,000.00 0.00 0.00 630,000.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 768,000.00 12,000.00 780,000.00 768,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 780,000.00 210,000.00 210,000.00 210,000.00 0.00 210,000.00630,000.00 210,000.00 210,000.00 0.00 630,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 207,250.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00222,250.00102,250.00120,000.00 222,250.00 68,375.00 70,500.00 68,375.00 0.0068,375.0070,500.0068,375.00 0.00120,000.00 0.00102,250.00 0.00 0.00 207,250.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 207,250.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00222,250.00102,250.00120,000.00 222,250.00 68,375.00 70,500.00 68,375.00 0.0068,375.0070,500.0068,375.00 0.00120,000.00 0.00102,250.00 0.00 0.00 207,250.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 120,000.00 102,250.00 222,250.00 120,000.00 102,250.00 0.00 0.00 222,250.00 68,375.00 70,500.00 68,375.00 0.00 68,375.00207,250.00 70,500.00 68,375.00 0.00 207,250.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 210,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00210,000.0018,000.00192,000.00 210,000.00 210,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00210,000.00 0.00192,000.00 0.0018,000.00 0.00 0.00 210,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 192,000.00 18,000.00 210,000.00 192,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 210,000.00 210,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 210,000.00210,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 210,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,345,000.00 0.001,345,000.000.001,345,000.00 1,345,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,345,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,345,000.00 0.00 1,345,000.00 1,345,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,345,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,345,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 0.00160,000.000.00160,000.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00160,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 160,000.00 0.00 160,000.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 1,624,304.00 0.00 165.00 0.001,624,469.00279,469.001,345,000.00 1,624,469.00 0.00 1,624,304.00 0.00 0.000.001,624,304.000.00 0.001,345,000.00 0.00279,469.00 0.00 0.00 1,624,304.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,345,000.00 279,469.00 1,624,469.00 1,345,000.00 279,469.00 0.00 0.00 1,624,469.00 0.00 1,624,304.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,624,304.00 1,624,304.00 0.00 0.00 1,624,304.00 0.00 165.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 0.00160,000.000.00160,000.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00160,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 160,000.00 0.00 160,000.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 256,358.17 0.00 48,733.26 47,708.57352,800.002,800.00350,000.00 352,800.00 84,288.97 105,105.53 114,672.24 0.00114,660.8885,610.7956,086.50 0.00350,000.00 0.002,800.00 0.00 0.00 304,066.74

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 28,000.00 0.00 6,900.00 3,500.0038,400.001,400.0037,000.00 38,400.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.0010,500.0010,500.007,000.00 0.0037,000.00 0.001,400.00 0.00 0.00 31,500.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 37,000.00 1,400.00 38,400.00 37,000.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 38,400.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 7,000.0031,500.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.00 6,900.00 0.00 3,500.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 199,558.17 0.00 35,733.26 40,708.57276,000.000.00276,000.00 276,000.00 63,288.97 84,105.53 92,872.24 0.0092,860.8864,610.7942,086.50 0.00276,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 240,266.74

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 276,000.00 0.00 276,000.00 276,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276,000.00 63,288.97 84,105.53 92,872.24 0.00 42,086.50240,266.74 64,610.79 92,860.88 0.00 199,558.17 0.00 35,733.26 0.00 40,708.57

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) 5010304000 28,800.00 0.00 6,100.00 3,500.0038,400.001,400.0037,000.00 38,400.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 11,300.00 0.0011,300.0010,500.007,000.00 0.0037,000.00 0.001,400.00 0.00 0.00 32,300.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 37,000.00 1,400.00 38,400.00 37,000.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 38,400.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 11,300.00 0.00 7,000.0032,300.00 10,500.00 11,300.00 0.00 28,800.00 0.00 6,100.00 0.00 3,500.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 5010499010 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

6,738,616.17 0.00 12,795,122.89 2,706,260.9422,240,000.000.0022,240,000.00 22,240,000.00 2,882,487.51 2,154,295.46 4,408,094.14 0.001,898,733.201,957,395.462,882,487.51 0.0022,240,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 9,444,877.11

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 661,750.28 0.00 611,854.86 149,694.861,423,300.00(161,700.00)1,585,000.00 1,423,300.00 81,000.00 87,500.00 642,945.14 0.00521,350.2859,400.0081,000.00 0.001,585,000.00 0.00(161,700.00) 0.00 0.00 811,445.14

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 661,750.28 0.00 611,854.86 149,694.861,423,300.00(161,700.00)1,585,000.00 1,423,300.00 81,000.00 87,500.00 642,945.14 0.00521,350.2859,400.0081,000.00 0.001,585,000.00 0.00(161,700.00) 0.00 0.00 811,445.14

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 45,000.00 0.00 21,200.00 0.0066,200.0046,200.0020,000.00 66,200.00 0.00 21,000.00 24,000.00 0.0024,000.0021,000.000.00 0.0020,000.00 0.0046,200.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 45,000.00 0.00 21,200.00 0.0066,200.0046,200.0020,000.00 66,200.00 0.00 21,000.00 24,000.00 0.0024,000.0021,000.000.00 0.0020,000.00 0.0046,200.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 20,000.00 46,200.00 66,200.00 20,000.00 46,200.00 0.00 0.00 66,200.00 0.00 21,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.0045,000.00 21,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 0.00 21,200.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 1,010,965.87 0.00 2,652,973.07 1,704,861.065,368,800.00731,800.004,637,000.00 5,368,800.00 295,632.20 476,416.29 1,943,778.44 0.00398,517.38316,816.29295,632.20 0.004,637,000.00 0.00731,800.00 0.00 0.00 2,715,826.93

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 271,768.26 0.00 2,029,551.74 874,680.003,176,000.00(132,000.00)3,308,000.00 3,176,000.00 144,632.20 58,636.06 943,180.00 0.0068,500.0058,636.06144,632.20 0.003,308,000.00 0.00(132,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,146,448.26

ICT Office Supplies 5020301001 23,000.00 (4,000.00) 19,000.00 23,000.00 (4,000.00) 0.00 0.00 19,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,000.00 0.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 3,285,000.00 (128,000.00) 3,157,000.00 3,285,000.00 (128,000.00) 0.00 0.00 3,157,000.00 144,632.20 58,636.06 943,180.00 0.00 144,632.201,146,448.26 58,636.06 68,500.00 0.00 271,768.26 0.00 2,010,551.74 0.00 874,680.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 267,540.61 0.00 299,114.33 25,345.06592,000.000.00592,000.00 592,000.00 0.00 137,345.23 155,540.44 0.00130,195.38137,345.230.00 0.00592,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 292,885.67

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 5020321000 165,700.00 0.00 243,500.00 492,800.00902,000.00237,000.00665,000.00 902,000.00 151,000.00 14,700.00 492,800.00 0.000.0014,700.00151,000.00 0.00665,000.00 0.00237,000.00 0.00 0.00 658,500.00

Machinery 5020321001 26,000.00 0.00 26,000.00 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 89,000.00 (37,000.00) 52,000.00 89,000.00 (37,000.00) 0.00 0.00 52,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,000.00 0.00 0.00
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Information and Communications Technology Equipment 5020321003 550,000.00 110,000.00 660,000.00 550,000.00 110,000.00 0.00 0.00 660,000.00 151,000.00 0.00 442,800.00 0.00 151,000.00593,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151,000.00 0.00 66,200.00 0.00 442,800.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5020321099 0.00 164,000.00 164,000.00 0.00 164,000.00 0.00 0.00 164,000.00 0.00 14,700.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.0064,700.00 14,700.00 0.00 0.00 14,700.00 0.00 99,300.00 0.00 50,000.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 5020322000 159,600.00 0.00 80,400.00 284,000.00524,000.00452,000.0072,000.00 524,000.00 0.00 159,600.00 284,000.00 0.00159,600.000.000.00 0.0072,000.00 0.00452,000.00 0.00 0.00 443,600.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 72,000.00 452,000.00 524,000.00 72,000.00 452,000.00 0.00 0.00 524,000.00 0.00 159,600.00 284,000.00 0.00 0.00443,600.00 0.00 159,600.00 0.00 159,600.00 0.00 80,400.00 0.00 284,000.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 146,357.00 0.00 407.00 28,036.00174,800.00174,800.000.00 174,800.00 0.00 106,135.00 68,258.00 0.0040,222.00106,135.000.00 0.000.00 0.00174,800.00 0.00 0.00 174,393.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 724,309.40 0.00 223,312.89 118,377.711,066,000.0089,000.00977,000.00 1,066,000.00 2,281.93 433,265.63 407,139.55 0.00288,761.84433,265.632,281.93 0.00977,000.00 0.0089,000.00 0.00 0.00 842,687.11

Water Expenses 5020401000 8,675.38 0.00 186,744.62 4,580.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 286.38 12,969.00 0.008,389.00286.380.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 13,255.38

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 715,634.02 0.00 36,568.27 113,797.71866,000.0089,000.00777,000.00 866,000.00 2,281.93 432,979.25 394,170.55 0.00280,372.84432,979.252,281.93 0.00777,000.00 0.0089,000.00 0.00 0.00 829,431.73

Communication Expenses 5020500000 54,679.09 0.00 312,850.92 12,469.99380,000.0025,000.00355,000.00 380,000.00 4,844.01 26,414.78 35,890.29 0.0023,420.3026,414.784,844.01 0.00355,000.00 0.0025,000.00 0.00 0.00 67,149.08

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 22,890.20 0.00 120,964.20 6,145.60150,000.0025,000.00125,000.00 150,000.00 1,620.00 9,321.40 18,094.40 0.0011,948.809,321.401,620.00 0.00125,000.00 0.0025,000.00 0.00 0.00 29,035.80

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 31,788.89 0.00 91,886.72 6,324.39130,000.000.00130,000.00 130,000.00 3,224.01 17,093.38 17,795.89 0.0011,471.5017,093.383,224.01 0.00130,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 38,113.28

Landline 5020502002 130,000.00 0.00 130,000.00 130,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130,000.00 3,224.01 17,093.38 17,795.89 0.00 3,224.0138,113.28 17,093.38 11,471.50 0.00 31,788.89 0.00 91,886.72 0.00 6,324.39

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses 5021000000 77,600.00 0.00 39,400.00 0.00117,000.0093,000.0024,000.00 117,000.00 19,400.00 29,100.00 29,100.00 0.0029,100.0029,100.0019,400.00 0.0024,000.00 0.0093,000.00 0.00 0.00 77,600.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 77,600.00 0.00 39,400.00 0.00117,000.0093,000.0024,000.00 117,000.00 19,400.00 29,100.00 29,100.00 0.0029,100.0029,100.0019,400.00 0.0024,000.00 0.0093,000.00 0.00 0.00 77,600.00

Professional Services 5021100000 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Services 5021200000 2,952,221.25 0.00 1,645,115.43 326,663.324,924,000.00(1,080,000.00)6,004,000.00 4,924,000.00 2,467,493.00 363,920.23 447,471.34 0.00120,808.02363,920.232,467,493.00 0.006,004,000.00 0.00(1,080,000.00) 0.00 0.00 3,278,884.57

Janitorial Services 5021202000 27,825.00 0.00 108,025.00 3,150.00139,000.00114,000.0025,000.00 139,000.00 0.00 12,675.00 18,300.00 0.0015,150.0012,675.000.00 0.0025,000.00 0.00114,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,975.00

Security Services 5021203000 249,152.49 0.00 709,334.19 323,513.321,282,000.00(1,209,000.00)2,491,000.00 1,282,000.00 0.00 246,002.49 326,663.32 0.003,150.00246,002.490.00 0.002,491,000.00 0.00(1,209,000.00) 0.00 0.00 572,665.81

Other General Services 5021299000 2,675,243.76 0.00 827,756.24 0.003,503,000.0015,000.003,488,000.00 3,503,000.00 2,467,493.00 105,242.74 102,508.02 0.00102,508.02105,242.742,467,493.00 0.003,488,000.00 0.0015,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,675,243.76

Other General Services 5021299099 3,488,000.00 15,000.00 3,503,000.00 3,488,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,503,000.00 2,467,493.00 105,242.74 102,508.02 0.00 2,467,493.002,675,243.76 105,242.74 102,508.02 0.00 2,675,243.76 0.00 827,756.24 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 107,025.38 0.00 139,780.62 53,194.00300,000.00142,000.00158,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 14,950.00 145,269.38 0.00100,275.386,750.000.00 0.00158,000.00 0.00142,000.00 0.00 0.00 160,219.38

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 84,825.38 0.00 61,980.62 53,194.00200,000.0042,000.00158,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 8,200.00 129,819.38 0.0084,825.380.000.00 0.00158,000.00 0.0042,000.00 0.00 0.00 138,019.38

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 158,000.00 42,000.00 200,000.00 158,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 8,200.00 129,819.38 0.00 0.00138,019.38 0.00 84,825.38 0.00 84,825.38 0.00 61,980.62 0.00 53,194.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable Machinery and 5021321000 22,200.00 0.00 77,800.00 0.00100,000.00100,000.000.00 100,000.00 0.00 6,750.00 15,450.00 0.0015,450.006,750.000.00 0.000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.00 0.00 22,200.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5021321099 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 6,750.00 15,450.00 0.00 0.0022,200.00 6,750.00 15,450.00 0.00 22,200.00 0.00 77,800.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 71,604.90 0.00 39,595.10 1,000.00112,200.0012,200.00100,000.00 112,200.00 7,336.37 12,768.53 52,500.00 0.0052,500.0011,768.537,336.37 0.00100,000.00 0.0012,200.00 0.00 0.00 72,604.90

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 7,577.18 0.00 3,622.82 1,000.0012,200.0012,200.000.00 12,200.00 2,179.06 6,398.12 0.00 0.000.005,398.122,179.06 0.000.00 0.0012,200.00 0.00 0.00 8,577.18

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 0.00 12,200.00 12,200.00 0.00 12,200.00 0.00 0.00 12,200.00 2,179.06 6,398.12 0.00 0.00 2,179.068,577.18 5,398.12 0.00 0.00 7,577.18 0.00 3,622.82 0.00 1,000.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 52,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.0055,000.0055,000.000.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 52,500.00 0.0052,500.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.0055,000.00 0.00 0.00 52,500.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 11,527.72 0.00 33,472.28 0.0045,000.00(55,000.00)100,000.00 45,000.00 5,157.31 6,370.41 0.00 0.000.006,370.415,157.31 0.00100,000.00 0.00(55,000.00) 0.00 0.00 11,527.72

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 1,033,460.00 0.00 6,909,040.00 340,000.008,282,500.00102,500.008,180,000.00 8,282,500.00 4,500.00 688,960.00 680,000.00 0.00340,000.00688,960.004,500.00 0.008,180,000.00 0.00102,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,373,460.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 13,460.00 0.00 89,040.00 0.00102,500.00102,500.000.00 102,500.00 4,500.00 8,960.00 0.00 0.000.008,960.004,500.00 0.000.00 0.00102,500.00 0.00 0.00 13,460.00

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 1,020,000.00 0.00 6,720,000.00 340,000.008,080,000.000.008,080,000.00 8,080,000.00 0.00 680,000.00 680,000.00 0.00340,000.00680,000.000.00 0.008,080,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,360,000.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 7,880,000.00 0.00 7,880,000.00 7,880,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,880,000.00 0.00 680,000.00 680,000.00 0.00 0.001,360,000.00 680,000.00 340,000.00 0.00 1,020,000.00 0.00 6,520,000.00 0.00 340,000.00

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 1,938,000.00 33,000.00 1,971,000.00 1,938,000.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00 1,971,000.00 593,887.98 596,430.48 584,885.76 0.00 1,775,204.22 398,971.50 596,430.48 584,817.60 0.00 1,580,219.58 0.00 195,795.78 0.00 194,984.64

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 1,938,000.00 33,000.00 1,971,000.00 1,938,000.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00 1,971,000.00 593,887.98 596,430.48 584,885.76 0.00 1,775,204.22 398,971.50 596,430.48 584,817.60 0.00 1,580,219.58 0.00 195,795.78 0.00 194,984.64

GRAND TOTAL 44,935,000.00 33,000.00 44,968,000.00 44,935,000.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00 44,968,000.00 8,911,199.91 9,794,678.04 10,328,450.14 0.00 29,034,328.09 8,356,472.31 9,547,896.91 7,782,353.43 0.00 25,686,722.65 0.00 15,933,671.91 0.00 3,347,605.44
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